
NL DOEL: Het OxyChem C 310 kledingstuk uit één stuk is een beschermend
kledingstuk met een beperkte levensduur, type 6 (volgens EN
13034:2005+A1:2009) en type 5 (volgens ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) en type
4 (volgens EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Ontworpen voor bescherming in geval
vanmogelijke blootstelling aan licht sproeien, vloeibare aërosolen of lage druk
en niet erg zwaar sproeien van gevaarlijke vloeistoffenwaartegen geen hogere
an�-chemische weerstand vereist is en tegen gi�ige deeltjes in de lucht
(inclusief azabestvezels). Type 4, biedt bescherming tegen spuitchemicaliën.
GEBRUIKERS: driepuntskap, tweewegrits met kleeflap, tweedelige snit in het
kruis, elas�sche naden inmanche�en, benen, taille en kap; elas�sche duimlus,
an�-elektrosta�sche eigenschappen, afgeplakte naden. MATERIAAL: stof
gelamineerd met microporeuze folie (MPFL) 63g/m2 buitenste laag:
polyethyleenfolie binnenste laag: polypropyleenvezels. KLEUR: wit (blauwe
tape). BEPERKINGEN: Blootstelling aan bepaalde chemicaliën of aan hoge
concentra�es kan hogere beschermende eigenschappen vereisen, door het
materiaal of de structurele eigenschappen van het pak. Dergelijke gebieden
kunnen worden beschermd door pakken van type 1, 2, 3 of 4. De gebruiker is
de enige die beoordeelt of aan de vereiste beschermingseisen is voldaan en of
het pak goed is gecombineerd met extra beschermingsmiddelen.
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING EN GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING: 1) Controleer voor
gebruik of het gekozen product geschikt is voor het bestaande gevaar en de
bestaande maat. 2) Controleer visueel of het pak intact is (geen lekken, naden,
enz.). 3) Haal het pak uit de verpakking, open de centrale rits en trek het pak
aan. 4) Sluit de rits volledig. In het geval van deeltjes is het ook aan te raden
om de rits af te sluiten en de mouwuitgangen te omringen met plakband. 5)
Als er beschermende handschoenen en/of schoenvullingen worden gebruikt,
sluit dan de verbinding tussen de mouwen en handschoenen en de benen van
de schoenvullingen af met plakband. VERVOER, OPSLAG EN BEHANDELING:
Het product moet worden vervoerd en opgeslagen in de originele verpakking,
in droge omstandigheden, uit de buurt van licht en warmtebronnen. Als de
pakken niet verontreinigd zijn, mogen ze samen met het vast stedelijk afval
worden weggegooid. Als ze verontreinigd zijn, moeten ze worden afgevoerd in
overeenstemming met de geldende wet- en regelgeving. LIFETIME: 5 jaar
vanaf de produc�edatum op het producte�ket.WAARSCHUWINGEN: Het pak
is ontworpen voor eenmalig gebruik en moet na gebruik worden weggegooid;
De geaccepteerde configura�e mag niet worden gewijzigd of aangepast; Als er
scheuren, gaten enz. ontstaan. Verwijder het pak niet terwijl de drager zich
nog in de gevarenzone bevindt; Beschermende pakken met elektrosta�sche
eigenschappen mogen niet worden geopend of verwijderd terwijl ze zich in
een poten�eel explosieve, ontvlambare atmosfeer bevinden of wanneer er
met explosieve, ontvlambare stoffen wordt gewerkt. De weerstand tussen
mens en aarde moet minder dan 10⁸Ω zijn, bijv. de me�ng van inwendige
lekkage wordt uitgevoerd met droge aërosoldeeltjes (geproduceerd uit een
natriumchlorideoplossing) met een aërodynamische massa mediaan diameter
= 0,6 μm; wanneer het nodig is om extra persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen
(zoals handschoenen, schoeisel, ademhalingsbescherming) te gebruiken,
moeten deze compa�bel zijn met het pak en moeten ze worden geselecteerd
om het hele lichaam te beschermen en ten minste gelijkwaardige chemische
beschermingswaarden hebben; alle openingen moeten worden gesloten/
afgedicht om volledige bescherming te bieden. Oververhi�ng en ongemak
kunnen worden verminderd of verholpen door gebruik te maken van geschikt
ondergoed of geschikte ven�la�eapparatuur.MARKERINGEN OP HET ETIKEL:
1) Fabrikant/handelsmerk. 2) Normen die het type bescherming specificeren.
3) Modelaanduiding. 4) Productcode. 5) Par�jnummer. 6) Barcode van het
product. 7) Instruc�e in de verpakking. 8) Hoogte en omtrek van de borstkas.
9) Maat. 10) CE-markering en nummer van de aangemelde instan�e.
11) QR-code met verklaring van overeenstemming. 12) Wegwerpproduct.
13) Maand en jaar van fabricage. EU-VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING:
is beschikbaar op h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html.
Product ontworpen en in de handel gebracht overeenkoms�g Verordening
(EU) 2016/425 van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 9. PRODUCENT:
OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 23 Piłsudskiego Street, 95-200 Pabianice, Polen tel. +48 42
215 10 68, e-mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu.
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Body height 164-170 170-176 176-182 182-188 189-194 194-200

Chest
circumference 84-92 92-100 100-108 108-116 116-124 124-132

SIZESANDDIMENSIONSOFBODY (CM) – EN 13688:

Do not wash Do not bleach Do not dry Do not iron Do not clean Flammable
fabric

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING (ON NECK LABEL) :

OxyChem
OXYLINE BRAND

PRODUCT LABEL (EXAMPLE):

PL INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA – ODZIEŻ OCHRONNA PRZECIWCHEMICZNA, KATEGORIA III, TYP 4,5,6

DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG – SCHUTZKLEIDUNG, KATEGORIE III, TYP 4,5,6

EN INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE – PROTECTIVE CLOTHING , CATEGORY III, TYP 4,5,6

FR MODE D'EMPLOI - VÊTEMENTS DE PROTECTION, CATÉGORIE III, TYPE 4,5,6
IT ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO - ABBIGLIAMENTO PROTETTIVO , CATEGORIA III, TIPO 4,5,6
NL GEBRUIKSAANWĲZING - BESCHERMENDE KLEDING , CATEGORIE III, TYPE 4,5,6

MODEL: OXYCHEM C310

0624

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 Protection against liquid chemical, light spray (Type 6)

EN ISO 13982–1:2004+A1:2010 Protection against airborne solid particulates (Type 5)

EN 1073–2:2002 Particulate radioactive contamination (no rays)

EN 1149–5:2008 Electrostatic charges

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 Protection against infectious agents

EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - general requirements

EN 14605:2005+A1:2009 Protection against sprayed liquids - (Type 4)

PROTECTION – CONFORMITY WITH STANDARDS:

PROFESSIONAL PROTECTIVE COVERALL

Date of publication: 01.10.2020 www.oxyline.euDate of publication: 01.10.2020 www.oxyline.eu 0624

Thank you for your choice OxyChem

Test onwhole suits Result Class

Resistance to liquid penetration Spray test type 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. B – EN 13034) Pass

Resistance to aerosol penetration Inward leakage type 5
(EN ISO13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)

Ljmn 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls8/10 ≤ 15% Pass

Nominal protection factor (EN ISO 13982-2 EN 1073-2)
TILE %
TILA %
Fpn

Class2

Practical performance tests (EN 1073-2) Pass
Seams: strength (EN ISO 13935-2) 75-125 N Class3
Seams: permeation by liquids H2SO4 30%
(EN ISO 6529-EN 14605)

10-30 min Class1

Test on fabric Result Class

Resistance to penetration to liquid
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

H2SO4 30%<1%
NaOH 10%<1%
o-xilene<1%

Butan-1-ol<1%

Class3
Class3
Class3
Class3

Repellency to liquid (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

H2SO4 30%> 95%
NaOH 10%> 95%
o-xilene 90-95%

Butan-1-ol 90-95%

Class3
Class3
Class2
Class2

Abrasion Resistance (EN 530 -method 2) 500-1000 cykli Class3
Trapezoidal tear resistance (EN ISO 9073-4) 20-40 N Class2
Tensile strength (EN ISO 13934-1) 30-60 N Class1
Puncture resistance (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10-50 N Class2
Flex cracking resistance (EN 7854) > 100 000 cykli Class6
Blocking resistance (EN 25978 - EN 1073-2) Pass

Ignition and flammability (EN 13274-4 - EN 1073- 2) Pass

Permeation by liquids H2SO4 30%
(EN ISO 6529 - EN 14605)

10-30 min Class1

Electric surface resistance ≤ 2.5 x 109 Pass
Bursting strength (13938-1) 160-320 kPa Pass
Resistance to penetration by blood-borne phatogens
– phi – x174 bacteriophage test - ISO 16603/16604

20 kPa Class6

Resistance to penetration by infective agents due to mechanical
contact with substances containing contaminated liquids - ISO 22610
(test microorganism: staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Class6

Resistance to penetration by contaminated liquid aerosols -
ISO DIS 22611 (test microorganism: staphylococcus aureus) log > 5 Class3

Resistance to penetration by contaminated solid particles -
EN ISO22612 (test microorganism: sporesof Bacillus subtilis) log ufc< 1 Class3

pH (EN ISO 13688 – ISO 3071) 3.5 > pH > 9.5 Pass

PROPRIETÀ TECNICHE
TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN

PROPRIÉTÉS TECHNIQUES
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
TECHNICAL PROPERTIES
WŁAŚCIWOŚCI TECHNICZNE

0234567 890001

C 310
Lot:

Product code:
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PL PRZEZNACZENIE: Kombinezon jednoczęściowy OxyChem C 310 jest ubraniem ochronnym o ograniczonej żywotności, stopniu ochrony Typu 6 (wg. EN
13034:2005+A1:2009) i Typu 5 (wg. ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) i Typu 4 (wg. EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Przeznaczony do ochrony w przypadku potencjalnego
narażenia na lekkie rozpylenie, ciekłe aerozole lub niskociśnieniowy i niezbyt obfity natrysk niebezpiecznych cieczy przeciwko którym nie jest wymagana wyższa
odporność przeciwchemiczna, oraz przed toksycznymi cząstkami stałymi przenoszonymi drogą powietrzną (w tym włóknami azabestu).
Typ 4, zapewnia ochronę przed działaniem substancji chemicznych w postaci rozpylonej. WŁAŚCIWOŚCI UŻYTKOWE: trójpanelowy kaptur, dwukierunkowy zamek
błyskawiczny z klapką samoprzylepną, dwuczęściowy krój w kroku, elastyczne ściągacze w mankietach, nogawkach, talii i kapturze; elastyczna pętelka na kciuk,
właściwości antyelektrostatyczne, klejone szwy. MATERIAŁ: tkanina laminowana folią mikroporowatą (MPFL) 63g/m² warstwa zewnętrzna: folia polietylenowa,
warstwa wewnętrzna: włókna polipropylenowe. KOLOR: Biały (niebieskie taśmy). OGRANICZENIA: Ekspozycja na niektóre substancje chemiczne lub na wysokie
stężenia może wymagać wyższych właściwości zabezpieczających, poprzez właściwości materiałowe lub konstrukcyjne kombinezonu. Takie obszary mogą być
ochraniane kombinezonami typu 1,2,3 lub 4. Użytkownik będzie jedynym oceniającym zgodność z wymaganym typem ochrony i właściwego połączenia kombinezonu
z dodatkowym sprzętem ochronnym. SPOSÓB ZAKŁADANIA I UŻYTKOWANIA: 1) Przed użyciem sprawdź czy wybrany produkt jest odpowiedni do istniejącego
zagrożenia i w odpowiednim rozmiarze. 2) Sprawdź wizualnie czy kombinezon jest w nienaruszonym stanie (brak przekłuć, rozejścia się szwów etc.). 3) Wyjmij
kombinezon z opakowania, otwórz centralny zamek błyskawiczny i załóż kombinezon. 4) Zamknij zamek do końca. W przypadku cząstek stałych zaleca się również
zaklejenie zamka błyskawicznego i otoczenie wylotów rękawów taśmą samoprzylepną. 5) Jeśli używane są rękawice ochronne i/lub nakładki na buty, należy uszczelnić
połączenie rękawów z rękawicami i nogawek z nakładkami na buty taśmą samoprzylepną. TRANSPORT, PRZECHOWYWANIE I UTYLIZACJA: Produkt musi być
transportowany i przechowywany w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w suchych pomieszczeniach, z daleka od źródeł światła i ciepła. Jeżeli kombinezony nie zostały skażone
mogą być wyrzucane razem ze stałymi odpadami komunalnymi. Jeżeli zostały skażonemuszą być utylizowane zgodnie z obowiązującym prawem i regulacjami.OKRES
WAŻNOŚCI DO UŻYTKU: 5 lat od daty produkcji umieszczonej na etykiecie produktu. OSTRZEŻENIA: Kombinezon przeznaczony jest do jednorazowego użytku i
powinien być wyrzucony po użyciu; Zaakceptowana konfiguracja nie może być modyfikowana lub zmieniana; Jeżeli zdarzą się rozerwania, przebicia etc. należy
natychmiast opuścić miejsce pracy i założyć nowy kombinezon; Nie zdejmować, gdy użytkownik znajduje się jeszcze w obszarze zagrożenia; Kombinezony ochronne
posiadające właściwości elektrostatyczne nie mogą być otwierane ani usuwane podczas przebywania w atmosferze zagrożonej wybuchem, zapaleniem oraz
przenoszenia substancji wybuchowych, łatwopalnych.; Osoba nosząca odzież chroniącą przed ładunkiem elektrostatycznym powinna być odpowiednio uziemiona.
Opór między człowiekiem a ziemią powinien być mniejszy niż 10⁸Ω, np. przez noszenie odpowiedniego obuwia; Odzież chroniąca przed ładunkiem elektrostatycznym
powinna całościowo pokryć wszystkie materiały niezgodne z normami podczas normalnego użytkowania (w tym zginanie i ruchy); Pomiar przecieku wewnątrznego
wykonywany jest przy zastosowaniu suchych cząsteczek aerozolu (wytwarzanych z roztworu chlorku sodu) o masowej medianie aerodynamicznej średnicy = 0,6 μm;
W przypadkach gdy koniecznym jest używanie dodatkowych ŚOI (takich jak rękawice, obuwie, środki ochrony dróg oddechowych) muszą one być kompatybilne z
kombinezonem oraz dobrane tak by zapewnić ochronę całego ciała a także muszą mieć przynajmniej równoważne wartości w zakresie ochrony chemicznej; Aby
otrzymać całkowitą ochronę wszystkie otwory powinny być zamknięte/uszczelnione.; Przedłużone noszenie kombinezonów chemicznych może powodować stres
cieplny.; Przegrzanie i dyskomfort mogą zostać ograniczone lub wyeliminowane poprzez użycie odpowiedniej odzieży spodniej lub odpowiedniego sprzętu
wentylacyjnego.; Produkt jest łatwopalny - trzymaj z dala od ognia. OZNACZENIA NA ETYKIECIE: 1) Producent/Znak handlowy. 2) Normy określające typ ochrony. 3)
Oznaczenie modelu. 4) Kod produktu. 5) Nr par�i. 6) Kod kreskowy produktu. 7) Instrukcja w opakowaniu. 8) Wysokość i obwód klatki piersiowej. 9) Rozmiar. 10) Znak
CE i numer jednostki notyfikowanej. 11) Kod QR z deklaracją zgodności. 12) Produkt jednorazowego użytku. 13) Miesiąc i rok produkcji. DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI
UE: Deklaracja zgodności UE jest dostępna pod adresem: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html. Produkt zaprojektowany i wprowadzony do obrotu
zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016r. w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej oraz uchylenia
dyrektywy Rady 89/686/EWG Jednostka certyfikująca i nadzorująca produkt: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052
Busto Arsizio VA, jednostka notyfikowana nr 0624. PRODUCENT: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., ul. Piłsudskiego 23, 95-200 Pabianice, Polska tel. +48 42 215 10 68, e-mail:
oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu

DE ZWECK:Die einteilige Schutzkleidung OxyChem C 310 ist eine Schutzkleidungmit begrenzter Lebensdauer, Typ 6 (nach EN 13034:2005+A1:2009) und Typ 5 (nach
ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) und Typ 4 (nach EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Konzipiert für den Schutz bei potenzieller Exposi�on gegenüber leichtem Sprühen,
Flüssigkeitsaerosolen oder niedrigem Druck und nicht sehr starkem Sprühen gefährlicher Flüssigkeiten, gegen die keine höhere an�chemische Beständigkeit
erforderlich ist, sowie gegen lu�getragene toxische Par�kel (einschließlich Azabest Fasern). Typ 4, bietet Schutz gegen das Versprühen von Chemikalien.
EIGENSCHAFTEN DES BENUTZERS: dreiteilige Kapuze, Zwei-Wege-Reißverschluss mit Klebelasche, zweiteiliger Schni� im Schri�, elas�sche Bündchen an Ärmeln,
Beinen, Taille und Kapuze; elas�sche Daumenschlaufe, an�elektrosta�sche Eigenscha�en, getapte Nähte. MATERIAL: Gewebe laminiert mit mikroporöser Folie
(MPFL) 63g/m2 Außenschicht: Polyethylenfolie Innenschicht: Polypropylenfasern. FARBE: Weiß. BEGRENZUNGEN: Die Exposi�on gegenüber bes�mmten
Chemikalien oder hohen Konzentra�onen kann durch die Material- oder Struktureigenscha�en des Anzugs höhere Schutzeigenscha�en erfordern. Solche Bereiche
können durch Anzüge des Typs 1, 2, 3 oder 4 geschützt werden. Der Anwender ist der einzige, der die Einhaltung der erforderlichen Schutzart und die rich�ge
Kombina�on des Anzugs mit zusätzlicher Schutzausrüstung beurteilen kann. ANWENDUNGS- UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNGEN: 1) Vor der Anwendung ist zu prüfen,
ob das gewählte Produkt für die bestehende Gefahr und Größe geeignet ist. 2) Kontrollieren Sie visuell, ob der Anzug intakt ist (keine Eins�che, Nähte usw.). 3)
Nehmen Sie den Anzug aus der Verpackung, öffnen Sie den zentralen Reißverschluss und ziehen Sie den Anzug an.

4) Produkt-Code. 5) Chargennummer. 6) Produkt-Strichcode. 7) Gebrauchsanweisung in der Verpackung. 8) Höhe und Umfang der Truhe. 9) Größe. 10) CE-
Kennzeichnung und Nummer der benannten Stelle. 11) QR-Code mit Konformitätserklärung. 12) Einwegprodukt. 13) Monat und Jahr der Herstellung. EU-
KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG: Die EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG ist abru�ar unter h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html. Produkt, das in
Übereins�mmung mit der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 9. März 2016 über persönliche Schutzausrüstungen und zur
Au�ebung der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG des Rates Produktzer�fizierungs- und Überwachungsstelle entworfen und in Verkehr gebracht wurde: Centro Tessile
Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, benannte Stelle Nr. 0624. HERSTELLER: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 23 Piłsudskiego
Straße, 95-200 Pabianice, Polen tel. Tel.: +48 42 215 10 68, E-Mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, Internet: www.oxyline.eu

ENG PURPOSE: The OxyChem C 310 one-piece garment is a protec�ve garment with a limited service life, Type 6 (acc. to EN 13034:2005+A1:2009) and Type 5 (acc.
to ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) and Type 4 (acc. to EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Designed for protec�on in case of poten�al exposure to light spraying, liquid aerosols
or low pressure and not very heavy spraying of hazardous liquids against which no higher an�-chemical resistance is required and against airborne toxic par�culates
(including azabest fibres). Type 4, provides protec�on against spraying chemicals. USER PROPERTIES: three-panel hood, two-way zipper with adhesive flap, two-part
cut in the crotch, elas�c welts in cuffs, legs, waist and hood; elas�c thumb loop, an�-electrosta�c proper�es, taped seams. MATERIAL: fabric laminated with
microporous film (MPFL) 63g/m2 outer layer: polyethylene film inner layer: polypropylene fibres. COLOUR: White (blue tape). LIMITATIONS: Exposure to certain
chemicals or to high concentra�ons may require higher protec�ve proper�es, through the material or structural proper�es of the suit. Such areas may be protected
by suits type 1, 2, 3 or 4. The user will be the only one to assess compliance with the required type of protec�on and the correct combina�on of the suit with addi�onal
protec�ve equipment. DIRECTIONS OF APPLICATION AND USE: 1) Before use, check that the selected product is suitable for the exis�ng hazard and size. 2) Visually
check that the suit is intact (no punctures, seams etc.). 3) Remove the suit from the package, open the central zip and put the suit on. 4) Close the zip completely. In
the case of par�culates it is also recommended to seal the zipper and surround the sleeve outlets with adhesive tape. 5) If protec�ve gloves and/or shoe pads are
used, seal the connec�on between the sleeves and gloves and the legs of the shoe pads with adhesive tape. TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND UTILISATION: The product
must be transported and stored in its original packaging, in dry condi�ons, away from light and heat sources. If the suits have not been contaminated, they may be
disposed of together with municipal solid waste. If they are contaminated, they must be disposed of in accordance with applicable laws and regula�ons. LIFETIME: 5
years from the produc�on date on the product label.WARNINGS: The suit is designed for single use and should be discarded a�er use; The accepted configura�on
may not be modified or altered; If tears, punctures etc. occur. Do not remove while the wearer is s�ll in the hazard area; Protec�ve suits with electrosta�c proper�es
must not be opened or removed while in a poten�ally explosive, inflammable atmosphere or when handling explosive, flammable substances. The resistance
between man and earth should be less than 10⁸Ω, e.g. The measurement of internal leakage is carried out using dry aerosol par�cles (produced from a sodium
chloride solu�on) with an aerodynamicmass median diameter = 0,6 μm;Where it is necessary to use addi�onal PPE (such as gloves, footwear, respiratory protec�on),
they shall be compa�ble with the suit and shall be selected to provide whole-body protec�on and have at least equivalent chemical protec�on values; All openings
shall be closed/sealed to provide complete protec�on. Overhea�ng and discomfort can be reduced or eliminated by using appropriate underwear or ven�la�on
equipment. MARKINGS ON THE LABEL: 1) Manufacturer/Trade mark. 2) Standards specifying type of protec�on. 3) Model designa�on. 4) Product code. 5) Batch
number. 6) Product barcode. 7) Instruc�on in the package. 8) Height and circumference of the chest. 9. Size. 10) CE mark and number of no�fied body. 11) QR code
with declara�on of conformity. 12) Disposable product. 13) Month and year of manufacture. EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY: The EU declara�on of conformity
is available at h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html Product designed and placed on the market in accordance with Regula�on (EU) 2016/425 of the
European Parliament and of the Council of 9. PRODUCER: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 23 Piłsudskiego Street, 95-200 Pabianice, Poland tel. +48 42 215 10 68, e-mail:
oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu

FR OBJECTIF: Le vêtement monobloc OxyChem C 310 est un vêtement de protec�on à durée de vie limitée, Type 6 (selon EN 13034:2005+A1:2009) et Type 5 (selon
ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) et Type 4 (selon EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Conçu pour la protec�on en cas d'exposi�on poten�elle à la pulvérisa�on légère, aux aérosols
liquides ou à la pulvérisa�on basse pression et peu intense de liquides dangereux contre lesquels aucune résistance an�chimique plus élevée n'est requise et contre
les par�cules toxiques en suspension dans l'air (y compris les fibres d'azabest). Le type 4, offre une protec�on contre la pulvérisa�on de produits chimiques.
PROPRIÉTÉS D'UTILISATION: capuche à trois panneaux, fermeture à glissière à deux sens avec rabat adhésif, coupe en deux par�es à l'entrejambe, bandes élas�ques
aux poignets, aux jambes, à la taille et à la capuche ; boucle de pouce élas�que, propriétés an�-électrosta�ques, coutures étanches. MATÉRIAU : �ssu laminé avec
un film microporeux (MPFL) 63g/m2 couche extérieure: film de polyéthylène couche intérieure : fibres de polypropylène. COULEUR: blanc (ruban bleu). LIMITES:
L'exposi�on à certains produits chimiques ou à de fortes concentra�ons peut nécessiter des propriétés de protec�on plus élevées, grâce aux propriétés matérielles
ou structurelles de la combinaison. Ces zones peuvent être protégées par des combinaisons de type 1, 2, 3 ou 4. L'u�lisateur sera le seul à évaluer la conformité avec
le type de protec�on requis et la combinaison correcte de la combinaison avec un équipement de protec�on supplémentaire. LES INSTRUCTIONS D'APPLICATION ET
D'UTILISATION: 1) Avant l'u�lisa�on, vérifier que le produit choisi est adapté au danger existant et à la taille. 2) Vérifier visuellement que la combinaison est intacte
(pas de perfora�ons, de coutures, etc.). 3) Re�rez la combinaison de l'emballage, ouvrez la fermeture éclair centrale et me�ez la combinaison. 4) Fermez
complètement la fermeture éclair. Dans le cas de par�cules, il est également recommandé de fermer la fermeture éclair et d'entourer les sor�es des manches avec
du ruban adhésif. 5) Si des gants de protec�on et/ou des coussinets de chaussures sont u�lisés, il faut sceller la connexion entre les manches et les gants et les jambes
des coussinets de chaussures avec du ruban adhésif. TRANSPORT, STOCKAGE ET UTILISATION: Le produit doit être transporté et stocké dans son emballage d'origine,
dans des condi�ons sèches, à l'abri de la lumière et des sources de chaleur. Si les combinaisons n'ont pas été contaminées, elles peuvent être éliminées avec les
déchets solides municipaux. Si elles sont contaminées, elles doivent être éliminées conformément aux lois et règlements en vigueur. DURÉE DE VIE: 5 ans à compter
de la date de produc�on indiquée sur l'é�que�e du produit. AVERTISSEMENTS: La combinaison est conçue pour un usage unique et doit être jetée après usage; La
configura�on acceptée ne peut être modifiée ou altérée ; En cas de déchirures, de perfora�ons, etc. Ne pas re�rer la combinaison lorsque le porteur se trouve encore
dans la zone de danger ; Les combinaisons de protec�on ayant des propriétés électrosta�ques ne doivent pas être ouvertes ou re�rées lorsqu'elles se trouvent dans
une atmosphère poten�ellement explosive et inflammable ou lors de la manipula�on de substances explosives et inflammables. La résistance entre l'homme et la
terre doit être inférieure à 10⁸Ω. Par exemple, la mesure des fuites internes est effectuée à l'aide de par�cules d'aérosol sèches (produites à par�r d'une solu�on de
chlorure de sodium) d'un diamètre médian de masse aérodynamique = 0,6 μm ; Lorsqu'il est nécessaire d'u�liser des EPI supplémentaires (tels que des gants, des
chaussures, une protec�on respiratoire), ceux-ci doivent être compa�bles avec la combinaison et être choisis pour assurer une protec�on de l'ensemble du corps et
avoir des valeurs de protec�on chimique au moins équivalentes ; Toutes les ouvertures doivent être fermées/scellées pour assurer une protec�on complète. La
surchauffe et l'inconfort peuvent être réduits ou éliminés en u�lisant des sous-vêtements ou des équipements de ven�la�on appropriés. MARQUAGES SUR
L'ÉTIQUETTE: 1) Marque du fabricant/de commerce. 2) Normes spécifiant le type de protec�on. 3) Désigna�on du modèle. 4) Code du produit. 5) Numéro de lot. 6)
Code à barres du produit. 7) Instruc�on dans l'emballage. 8) Hauteur et circonférence de la poitrine. 9) Taille. 10) Marque CE et numéro de l'organisme no�fié. 11)
Code QR avec déclara�on de conformité. 12) Produit à usage unique. 13) Mois et année de fabrica�on. DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ DE L'UE: La déclara�on de
conformité de l'UE est disponible à l'adresse h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html Produit conçu et mis sur le marché conformément au règlement
(UE) 2016/425 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 9. PRODUCTEUR: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., 23 Piłsudskiego Street, 95-200 Pabianice, Pologne tél. +48 42 215 10 68,
e-mail : oxyline@oxyline.eu, web : www.oxyline.eu

IT SCOPO: L'indumento monopezzo OxyChem C 310 è un indumento prote�vo con una durata di vita limitata, �po 6 (secondo EN 13034:2005+A1:2009) e �po 5
(secondo ISO 13982-1:2004+A1:2010) e �po 4 (secondo EN 14605:2005+A1:2009). Proge�ato per la protezione in caso di potenziale esposizione a spruzzi leggeri,
aerosol liquidi o a bassa pressione e spruzzi non molto pesan� di liquidi pericolosi contro i quali non è richiesta una maggiore resistenza an�chimica e contro le
par�celle tossiche trasportate dall'aria (incluse le fibre azabest). Il �po 4, fornisce protezione contro le sostanze chimiche di spruzzatura. PROPRIETÀ DELL'UTENTE:
cappuccio a tre pannelli, cerniera a due vie con pa�a adesiva, taglio in due par� nel cavallo, guardoli elas�ci in polsini, gambe, vita e cappuccio; passante elas�co per
il pollice, proprietà an�ele�rosta�che, cuciture nastrate. MATERIALE: tessuto laminato con film microporoso (MPFL) 63g/m2 strato esterno: film di polie�lene strato
interno: fibre di polipropilene. COLORE: bianco (nastro blu). LIMITAZIONI: L'esposizione ad alcune sostanze chimiche o ad alte concentrazioni può richiederemaggiori
proprietà prote�ve, a�raverso il materiale o le proprietà stru�urali della tuta. Tali aree possono essere prote�e con tute di �po 1, 2, 3 o 4. L'utente sarà l'unico a
valutare la conformità al �po di protezione richiesta e la corre�a combinazione della tuta con i disposi�vi di protezione aggiun�vi. ISTRUZIONI PER L'APPLICAZIONE
E L'USO: 1) Prima dell'uso, verificare che il prodo�o selezionato sia ada�o al pericolo e alle dimensioni esisten�. 2) Controllare visivamente che la tuta sia inta�a
(assenza di forature, cuciture, ecc.). 3) Togliere la tuta dalla confezione, aprire la cerniera centrale e indossare la tuta. 4) Chiudere completamente la cerniera. Nel
caso di par�colato si raccomanda anche di sigillare la cerniera e di circondare le uscite delle maniche con del nastro adesivo. 5) Se si u�lizzano guan� prote�vi e/o
cuscine� per scarpe, sigillare con nastro adesivo il collegamento tra maniche e guan� e le gambe dei cuscine� per scarpe. TRASPORTO, CONSERVAZIONE E
UTILIZZO: Il prodo�o deve essere trasportato e conservato nella sua confezione originale, in condizioni di asciu�o, lontano da fon� di luce e di calore. Se le tute non
sono state contaminate, possono essere smal�te insieme ai rifiu� solidi urbani. Se sono contaminate, devono essere smal�te in conformità con le leggi e i regolamen�
vigen�. VITA: 5 anni dalla data di produzione sull'e�che�a del prodo�o. AVVERTENZE: La tuta è proge�ata per un uso singolo e deve essere scartata dopo l'uso; La
configurazione acce�ata non può essere modificata o alterata; Se si verificano strappi, forature, ecc. Non rimuovere mentre l'u�lizzatore è ancora nell'area di
pericolo; Le tute prote�ve con proprietà ele�rosta�che non devono essere aperte o rimosse mentre si trovano in un'atmosfera potenzialmente esplosiva e
infiammabile o quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive e infiammabili. La resistenza tra l'uomo e la terra deve essere inferiore a 10⁸Ω, ad esempio la misurazione
delle perdite interne viene effe�uata u�lizzando par�celle aerosoliche asciu�e (prodo�e da una soluzione di cloruro di sodio) con un diametro mediano di massa
aerodinamica = 0,6 μm; Laddove sia necessario u�lizzare ulteriori DPI (come guan�, calzature, protezione delle vie respiratorie), essi devono essere compa�bili con
la tuta e devono essere scel� in modo da fornire protezione per tu�o il corpo e avere valori di protezione chimica almeno equivalen�; Tu�e le aperture devono essere
chiuse/sigillate per fornire una protezione completa. Il surriscaldamento e il disagio possono essere rido� o elimina� u�lizzando un'adeguata biancheria in�ma o
un'a�rezzatura di ven�lazione. MARCATURE SULL'ETICHETTA: 1) Marchio del produ�ore/marchio commerciale. 2) Norme che specificano il �po di protezione. 3)
Designazione del modello. 4) Codice del prodo�o. 5) Numero di lo�o. 6) Codice a barre del prodo�o. 7) Istruzioni nella confezione. 8) Altezza e circonferenza del
torace. 9) Dimensioni. 10) Marchio CE e numero dell'organismo no�ficato. 11) Codice QR con dichiarazione di conformità. 12) Prodo�o usa e ge�a. 13) Mese e anno
di fabbricazione. DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE: La dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile sul sito h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html
Prodo�o proge�ato e immesso sul mercato in conformità al regolamento (UE) 2016/425 del Parlamento europeo e del Consiglio del 9. PRODUTTORE: OXYLINE Sp.
z o.o., 23 Piłsudskiego Street, 95-200 Pabianice, Polonia tel. +48 42 215 10 68, e-mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu


